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Roku | October 2024

IF YOU WERE BUYING A TV TODAY, WHICH WOULD BE MOST LIKELY TO BUY?

Posed to all respondents.

Samsung
LG

Sony
Vizio

Roku TV (TV made by Roku, not just a
TV with a Roku operating system)

None of the above

Panasonic
= Oct (24)
uJul (24)
w Apr (24)

TCL

Sharp

Philips

Hisense
Toshiba
Insignia

Onn (Wal-Mart)
Other (please specify)
RCA

Sanyo

Sanyo

Hitachi

JvC

Huawei
InFocus

AOC

0% 20% 40% 60%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

IF YOU WERE BUYING A TV TODAY, WHICH WOULD BE MOST LIKELY TO BUY?

Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed by income.
Samsung 1638427

LG

Vizio

Roku TV (TV made by Roku)
Sony

None of the above

Panasonic

Onn (Wal-Mart) = Income: $100,000+

® Income: $50,000-$99,999
= Income: $0-$49,999

TCL
Philips
Toshiba
Sharp
Insignia
Hisense
Other (please specify)
RCA
Sanyo
Sanyo
\Ye
Huawei
Hitachi
AOC

InFocus

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

ROKU CHANNEL AND ATV MANUFACTURED BY ROKU
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

HOW OFTEN DO YOU WATCH THE ROKU CHANNEL?

Posed to respondents who have a TV that uses the Roku OS or owns a Roku streaming play
er (N = 300).

Never
Rarely
m Oct (24)
mJul (24)
Sometimes | Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
Often = Apr (23)
Very often
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE ROKU CHANNEL?

Posed to Roku users who watch the Roku Channel sometimes, often, or very often.

Very negative | 0.5%

Negative I 2.0%

Neutral _ 35.2%
Positive [I 36.39%
Very positive 20.0%

|

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Combining historical waves to reach a larger N Size (N = 2025)
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

HOW INTERESTED WOULD YOU BE IN GETTING A TV THAT WAS ACTUALLY MANUFACTURED BY ROKU?

Posed to all respondents.

Not at all interested
Not so interested

m Oct (24)

mJul (24)

H Apr (24)

Somewhat interested m Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

= Jul (23)

H Apr (23)

Very interested mJan (23)
Extremely interested

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU BE TO BUY ATV THAT WAS MANUFACTURED BY ROKU WHEN YOU ARE BUYING

YOUR NEXT TV?

Posed to all respondents.

I would DEFINITELY choose a TV made by a different
brand

I would PROBABLY choose a TV made by a different brand

I would PROBABLY choose a TV made by Roku

I would DEFINITELY choose a TV made by Roku

0%
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40%

60%

mQc
= Jul
mAp

t (24)
(24)
r (24)

m Jan (24)

mQc
= Jul
u Ap

t(23)
(23)
r (23)

mJan (23)

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

WOULD YOU EXPECT A TV MANUFACTURED BY ROKU TO BE BETTER OR WORSE THAN WHAT YOU HAVE

NOW WHEN IT COMES TO...
Posed to all respondents.

Picture Quality / Technology

u Oct (24)
uJul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
B Oct (23)
uJul (23)
m Apr (23)
® Jan (23)

Streaming Experience

Price

Worse Same Better
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

MORE ROKU AND TV QUESTIONS
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

THINKING ABOUT YOUR TCL TV, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBES YOU...

Posed to all respondents who have a TCL TV.

67.0%
68.8%
67.6%
67.8%
69.1%
I decided to buy TCL for another reason 67.1%
70.0%
66.5%
71.4%
71.9%
71.7%
m0
=y
Ar
= Ja
=0
mJu
mA[
B3
Y6
mJu
| A[

I decided to buy TCL because it has Roku on it

ct (24)
I (24)
r (24)
n (24)
ct (23)
1(23)
r(23)
n (23)
ct (22)
1 (22)
r(22)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

WHAT HARDWARE DO YOU USE TO WATCH STREAMING VIDEO ON YOUR TV? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents.

5.2%
Oct (24)
Jul (24)

= Apr (24)

B Jan (24)

B Oct (23)

mJul (23)

m Apr (23)

" Jan (23)

mOct (22)

mJul (22)

B Apr (22)

B Jan (22)

m Oct (21)

®Jul (21)

B Apr (21)

®Jan (21)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Smart TV with built-in streaming operating system

Dedicated streaming device / stick / dongle (e.g. Roku
Stick, Fire TV Stick, Chromecast, Apple TV)

Cable / satellite box (for streaming video services
specifically, not just for cable or satellite TV channel
viewing)

None of the above
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING DEDICATED STREAMING DEVICES DO YOU USE? (SELECT ALL THAT YOU

CURRENTLY USE)
Posed to all respondents who use streaming devices.

4%
Oct (24)
Jul (24)

u Apr (24)

= Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

mJul (23)

m Apr (23)

mJan (23)

m Oct (22)

mJul (22)

mApr (22)

m Jan (22)

mQOct (21)

®Jul (21)

mApr (21)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Roku Player

Amazon Fire Stick

Apple TV

Google Chromecast

Other (please specify)

TiVo Stream

N = 387
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

WHICH BRAND OF SMART TV DO YOU HAVE? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents who own a smart TV.

Samsung
LG
Vizio
Sony Oct (24)
Roku (TV made by Roku, not... Jul (24)
= Apr (24)
TeL wJan (24)
Hisense m Oct (23)
onn (Wal-Mart = Jul (23)
nn (Wal-Mart) = Apr (23)
Other = Jan (23)
Toshib. m Oct (22)
oshiba = Jul (22)
Sharp m Apr (22)
I m Jan (22)
Insignia m Oct (21)
Philips = Jul (21)
) = Apr (21)
Panasonic = Jan (21)
Sanyo
jvc
Hitachi
Huawei
RCA
AOC
InFocus
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 592
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

WHICH BUILT-IN OPERATING SYSTEM DOES YOUR SMART TV RUN? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY ACROSS ALL

THE TVS YOU OWN)
Posed to all respondents who own a smart TV.

.8%
Roku TV
Other / I don't know Oct (24)
Jul (24)
= Apr (24)
Amazon Fire TV = Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
o mJul (23)
Vizio Smartcast
= Apr (23)
= Jan (23)
LG webOS B Oct (22)
mJul (22)
. m Apr (22)
Tizen OS m Jan (22)
B Oct (21)
Android TV m Jul (21)
m Apr (21)
®Jan (21)
Firefox OS
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 592
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

WHAT TYPE OF CABLE/SATELLITE SET TOP BOX DO YOU USE TO WATCH STREAMING VIDEO? (SELECT ALL

THAT APPLY)
Posed to all respondents who use streaming devices.

30.5%
Xfinity Oct (24)
J
Spectrum ul (24)
m Apr (24)
Other / I don't know wJan (24)
m Oct (23)
DirecTV m Jul (23)
mApr (23)
Dish = Jan (23)
mOct (22)
Altice =l (22)
B Apr (22)
Virgin Media
’ ®Jan (22)
Sky TV mOct (21)
mJul(21)
BT m Apr (21)
®Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 289
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

ON A SCALE FROM 1-10, HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE SOFTWARE INTERFACE ON YOUR SMART TV?

Posed to all respondents who own a smart TV and use each of the following.

Roku TV

Amazon Fire
TV

Google TV or
Android TV

samsengy
(Samsung)
vizo smarteast ([

LG webOS

Firefox OS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Very Dissatisfied Very Satisfied
Firefox OS 184
LG webOS 986
Vizio Smartcast 1161
Tizen OS (Samsung) 491
Google TV or Android TV~ 1152
Amazon Fire TV 1358
Roku TV 3161

*Combining all prior waves to achieve a larger N.
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

ON A SCALE OF 1-10 (10 BEING EASIEST, 1 BEING DIFFICULT) HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE

SOFTWARE INTERFACE ON YOUR STREAMING DEVICE?
Posed to all respondents who own a smart TV and use each of the following.

Amazon Fire
Stick

Roku Player

Apple TV

Google
Chromecast

TiVo Stream

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Very Dissatisfied Very Satisfied

N=
TiVo Stream 111
Google Chromecast 976
Apple TV 1039
Roku Player 3915
Amazon Fire Stick 3120

*Combining all prior waves to achieve a larger N.
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

ARE YOU PLANNING ON PURCHASING A NEW SMART TV IN THE NEXT 12-18 MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents.

25.8% ! Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
.29 Jan (23)
31.2% oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
0,
53 (2

Yes, I am planning on purchasing a new smart TV in the next 12-18 months

No, I am not

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

WHAT IS THE PRIMARY FACTOR THAT WILL DETERMINE WHICH TV YOU BUY?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase a smart TV in the next 12-18 months.

= 41.8%
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
9% " Apr (24)
mJan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
B Apr (23)
= Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
m Apr (22)
® Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m Apr (21)

= Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Decide based on the price point

Decide based on the TV manufacturer (e.g. Samsung,
Sony, TCL, Vizio)

Decide based on the software platform (e.g. Roku TV,
Fire TV, Android TV)

Decide based on hardware specs

Decide Based on Other Factor (Please Specify)

N = 256
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

WHICH SOFTWARE PLATFORM ARE YOU PLANNING TO GET?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase a smart TV in the next 12-18 months.

1%
Not sure yet

Roku TV Oct (24)

Jul (24)

= Apr (24)

Amazon Fire TV = Jan (34)
m Oct (23)

Google TV or Android TV mJul (23)
= Apr (23)

=Jan (23)

Tizen OS m Oct (22)

mJul (22)

= Apr (22)

LG webOS - Jan (12)
mOct (21)

Vizio Smartcast = Jul (21)
® Apr (21)

mJan (21)

Firefox OS

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 256
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

IF YOU HAD TO PICK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SMART TV SOFTWARE PLATFORMS, WHICH WOULD YOU

CHOOSE?

Posed to all respondents who either currently use a smart TV and/or have plans to purchas
e a smart TV in the next 12-18 months.

Roku TV
I don't know / Not applicable
Samsung Tizen OS Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Amazon Fire TV = Apr (24)
= Jan (24)
B Oct (23)
LG webOS = Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
Android TV #Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
Vizio Smartcast OS  Apr (22)
H Jan (22)
Firefox OS m Oct (21)
B Jul (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% WAPT (21) gooy, 100%
= Jan (21)

N =670
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BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | October 2024

THINKING ABOUT THE QUESTION ABOVE (CHART ON PRIOR PAGE), WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING FACTORS

MOST DETERMINED YOUR PREFERENCE?

Posed to all respondents who either currently use a smart TV and/or have plans to purchas
e a smart TV in the next 12-18 months.

Price of the TV
. Oct (24)
A brand I recognize Jul (24)
u|Apr (24)
Ease of use of the interface m|Jan (24)
m|Oct (23)
Performance and speed mJul (23)
H|Apr (23)
I don't know / Not Applicable = an (23)
m|Oct (22)
m|Jul (22)
Access to free content m/Apr (22)
m|Jan (22)
Selection of streaming services offered ®m|Oct (21)
m{Jul (21)
Recommended by friends/family m|Apr (21)
=Jan (21)
Other Factors (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =670
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